252
Machine Integration
Power Supplies
CATALOG SELECTION / PRODUCT SELECTION
eaton corporation 2009/2010 OEM Product Guide For our complete product offering, see the Control Products Catalog (CA08102001E).
PSS Power Supply
•	 High current outrush capability in all units
•	 Designed with long ride-through capability
•	 Semiconductor F47 approved
PSS Power Supply — Catalog Numbering System
PSS   55   A
Model
PSS = Power Supply Switcher Wattage Rating
10 = 10 Watts
25 = 25 Watts
55 = 55 Watts
160 = 160 Watts
300 = 300 Watts
600 	 = 600 Watts
1000	 = 1000 Watts
Nominal Input Voltage Rating
A = 115V ac
B = 230V ac
C = 360 – 480V ac (3-Phase)
D = 480 – 600V ac
E = 110 – 240V ac
F = 380 – 480V ac
PSS Power Supply
Steady-State
Current (Amps)
Steady-State
Wattage
Input
Voltage
Catalog
Number
0.4 10W 110 – 240 PSS10E
380 – 480 PSS10F
1.0 25W 110 – 240 PSS25E
380 – 480 PSS25F
2.3 55W 110 – 240 PSS55A
190 – 264 PSS55B
360 – 480 PSS55C
480 – 600 PSS55D
6.5 160W 110 – 240 PSS160E
380 – 480 PSS160C
12.5 300W 90 – 264 PSS300E
380 – 480 PSS300C
25.0 600W 380 – 480 PSS600C
40.0 1000W 380 – 480 PSS1000C
PSS Power Supply
Po
w
er
 S
up
pl
ie
s